
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
 

LOK SABHA  
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1283 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2023 

 
MSMEs SET UP IN JHARKHAND 

 
1283.   SHRI SANJAY SETH: 
  
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the number of MSME enterprises being operated by the Ministry in Jharkhand as on 
date; 
(b) the number of enterprises set up under various schemes in Jharkhand during the 
financial year 2022-23, district-wise; 
(c) the number of industries set up in Ranchi Parliamentary Constituency of Jharkhand 
after launching of Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana; and 
(d) the number of enterprises which have got assistance so far under Pradhan Mantri 
Atma Nirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana so far in the State of Jharkhand, district-wise? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 

 
(a): As on 03.02.2023, the total number of micro, small and medium enterprises registered 
on Udyam Registration Portal from 01.07.2020 to 03.02.2023 in Jharkhand was 2,36,015. 
 
(b): As per Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP), the number 
of micro units set up in the state of Jharkhand during the year 2022-23 (upto 06.02.2023) was 
883. The district wise details are attached as annexure I. 
 
(c): The number of loans sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri MUDRA Yojana (PMMY) 
from 01.04.2016 to 27.01.2023 in the following districts under Ranchi Parliamentary 
Constituency of Jharkhand are as follows: 

 

Sr. 
No. 

District No. of Loans Sanctioned 

1  Ranchi  8.19 Lakh 
2  Seraikela-

Kharsawan  
1.51akh 

 
(d): As on 31.01.2023, the number of enterprises which have got assistance under 
Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY) in the state of Jharkhand was 2,234. The 
district wise details are attached as annexure II. 

 
*** 

 
  



 
Annexure I 

 
Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 1283 
for answer on 09.02.2023. 
 

Number of Micro Units Setup Under PMEGP During 2022-23 in Jharkhand 
(District-Wise) 

Sr. No. District Name No. of Micro Units Setup 
1 Bokaro 57 
2 Chatra 23 
3 Deoghar 37 
4 Dhanbad 48 
5 Dumka 26 
6 Garhwa 19 
7 Giridih 47 
8 Godda 31 
9 Gumla 26 
10 Hazaribagh 71 
11 Jamtara 43 
12 Khunti 26 
13 Koderma 33 
14 Latehar 22 
15 Lohardaga 41 
16 Pakur 31 
17 Palamu 41 
18 Pashchimi Singhbhum 24 
19 Purbi Singhbhum 51 
20 Ramgarh 38 
21 Ranchi 75 
22 Sahebghanj 26 
23 Saraikela - Kharsawan  22 
24 Simdega 25 
 Total 883 

 
  



 
 

Annexure II 
 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (d) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 1283 
for answer on 09.02.2023. 
 

Number of ABRY Benificiaries’ in the state of Jharkhand (As on 31.01.2023) 
Sr.No District Name Number of Beneficiaries’ establishment  

1 Bokaro 339 
2 Chatra 10 
3 Deoghar 20 
4 Dhanbad 163 
5 Dumka 4 
6 Garhwa 23 
7 Giridih 60 
8 Godda 8 
9 Gumla 11 
10 Hazaribag 66 
11 Jamtara 7 
12 Khunti 5 
13 Koderma 41 
14 Latehar 12 
15 Lohardaga 16 
16 Pakur 1 
17 Palamu 40 
18 Pashchimi singhbhumi 26 
19 Purbi singhbhumi 414 
20 Ramgarh 118 
21 Ranchi 645 
22 Sahebghanj 5 
23 Saraikela - kharsawan  200 
24 Simdega 0 

 Total 2234 
 
 
 

 




